the statutory requirements.  The information contained in this Voter Information Document is based on certain assumptions, and actual results may vary
from such assumptions.  The Voter Information Document is not intended to, and does not, create a contract with the voters.
2 Midlothian ISD has assumed the bonds will bear interest at an estimated rate of 5.50% for bonds issued in years 2023, 2024, 2025 and 2027 based on
current market conditions and the amortization schedule described in the Assumptions Utilized in Calculating the Estimated Tax Impact.  The interest payable
on the bonds may differ based on market rates at the time the bonds are issued.
3 The information contained in this table reflects Midlothian ISD’s outstanding debt obligations as of February 13, 2023, the date the Board of Trustees
approved an order calling the election.

DM-#8340313.3

Year

Existing Debt
Service – All
Outstanding
Obligations

Pro Forma
Debt Service –
   Series 2023(a)

Pro Forma
Debt Service –
   Series 2024(b)

Pro Forma
Debt Service –
   Series 2025(c)

Pro Forma
Debt Service –
   Series 2027(d)

Pro Forma Total
Debt Service

2022/23 $36,524,754  $0  $0  $0  $0  $36,524,754

2023/24 25,846,066  15,395,813  0  0  0  41,241,879

2024/25 25,841,604  11,005,588  7,966,750  0  0  44,813,941

2025/26 25,846,316  12,672,738  7,966,750  1,899,975  0  48,385,779

2026/27 25,846,597  16,245,888  7,966,750  1,899,975  0  51,959,210

2027/28 26,536,366  12,465,375  10,295,888  2,648,800  3,580,725  55,527,154

2028/29 26,723,616  12,277,075  10,300,313  2,645,350  3,583,063  55,529,416

2029/30 26,722,066  12,284,375  10,297,038  2,644,563  3,582,375  55,530,416

2030/31 26,727,280  12,272,050  10,300,650  2,646,163  3,583,525  55,529,668

2031/32 26,725,660  12,274,688  10,300,600  2,645,013  3,581,375  55,527,335

2032/33 26,722,065  12,286,050  10,296,613  2,645,975  3,580,788  55,531,490

2033/34 26,724,545  12,275,863  10,298,138  2,648,775  3,581,488  55,528,808

2034/35 25,841,218  13,158,825  10,299,488  2,648,275  3,583,200  55,531,005

2035/36 25,845,289  13,152,738  10,300,113  2,649,338  3,580,788  55,528,264

2036/37 20,322,219  12,926,750  10,299,463  2,646,825  3,579,113  49,774,369

2037/38 20,318,187  12,930,038  10,296,988  2,645,600  3,582,763  49,773,574

2038/39 20,321,024  12,925,725  10,297,000  2,645,388  3,581,463  49,770,599

2039/40 20,322,432  12,927,850  10,298,675  2,645,913  3,580,075  49,774,944

2040/41 21,428,954  11,816,663  10,296,325  2,646,900  3,583,188  49,772,029

2041/42 21,429,712  11,817,850  10,299,125  2,648,075  3,580,525  49,775,287

2042/43 21,427,435  11,820,613  10,296,250  2,649,163  3,581,813  49,775,272

2043/44 21,430,886  11,818,988  10,296,875  2,645,025  3,581,638  49,773,411

2044/45 22,129,800  11,116,813  10,299,900  2,645,388  3,579,725  49,771,625

2045/46 22,129,325  11,118,950  10,299,363  2,644,838  3,580,663  49,773,138

2046/47 22,129,425  11,110,738  10,299,300  2,647,963  3,583,900  49,771,325

2047/48 16,607,200  10,882,538  10,298,613  2,649,350  3,579,163  44,016,863

2048/49 14,761,000  12,731,000  10,296,200  2,648,725  3,581,038  44,017,963

2049/50 10,784,200  10,951,138  10,300,688  2,645,813  3,578,975  38,260,813

2050/51 2,111,200  13,054,150  10,300,700  0  3,582,425  29,048,475

2051/52 0  15,167,838  10,300,000  0  3,580,838  29,048,675

2052/53 0  18,751,875  10,297,213  0  0  29,049,088

2053/54 0  0  10,300,688  0  0  10,300,688

Total $656,126,441  $381,636,575  $301,962,450  $64,677,163  $89,534,625  $1,493,937,253

_________
(a) Includes the issuance of $187,890,000 from Proposition A.

(b) Includes the issuance of $144,850,000 from Proposition A.

(c) Includes the issuance of $23,264,800 from Proposition A and $11,274,900 from Proposition C.

(d) Includes the issuance of $48,664,600 from Proposition B.

(2) Midlothian ISD has assumed the issuance of 4 series of bonds amortized over a period not to exceed 30 years, with
an option to prepay in 10 years, in the total aggregate principal amount of $415,944,300.
(3) Midlothian ISD has assumed the bonds would bear interest at an estimated rate of 5.50%.

[…]

2 Midlothian ISD ha supuesto que los bonos devengarán interés a una tasa estimada del 5.50% para los bonos emitidos en 2023, 2024, 2025 y en 2027 en base a las condiciones
del mercado actual y el programa de amortización descrito en las Suposiciones utilizadas para calcular el impacto fiscal estimado.  El interés pagadero sobre los bonos puede ser
diferente con base en las tasas del mercado en el momento de emisión de los bonos.
3 La información incluida en este cuadro refleja las obligaciones de deuda pendientes del Midlothian ISD al 13 de febrero de 2023, la fecha en que la Junta de Síndicos aprobó una
orden para convocar la elección.

DM-#8340313.3

forma estimado que muestra los bonos pendientes actualmente del Distrito y los bonos autorizados según la Proposición A,
suponiendo que los bonos serán emitidos en un período de tres (3) años:

Año

Deuda actual
Servicio - Toda

Pendientes
Obligaciones

Pro Forma
Servicio de la

deuda –
   Serie 2023(a)

Pro Forma
Servicio de la

deuda –
   Serie 2024(b)

Pro Forma
Servicio de la

deuda –
   Serie 2025(c)

Pro Forma
Servicio de la

deuda –
   Serie 2027(d)

Pro Forma Total
Servicio de la

deuda

2022/23 $36,524,754  $0  $0  $0  $0  $36,524,754

2023/24 25,846,066  15,395,813  0  0  0  41,241,879

2024/25 25,841,604  11,005,588  7,966,750  0  0  44,813,941

2025/26 25,846,316  12,672,738  7,966,750  1,899,975  0  48,385,779

2026/27 25,846,597  16,245,888  7,966,750  1,899,975  0  51,959,210

2027/28 26,536,366  12,465,375  10,295,888  2,648,800  3,580,725  55,527,154

2028/29 26,723,616  12,277,075  10,300,313  2,645,350  3,583,063  55,529,416

2029/30 26,722,066  12,284,375  10,297,038  2,644,563  3,582,375  55,530,416

2030/31 26,727,280  12,272,050  10,300,650  2,646,163  3,583,525  55,529,668

2031/32 26,725,660  12,274,688  10,300,600  2,645,013  3,581,375  55,527,335

2032/33 26,722,065  12,286,050  10,296,613  2,645,975  3,580,788  55,531,490

2033/34 26,724,545  12,275,863  10,298,138  2,648,775  3,581,488  55,528,808

2034/35 25,841,218  13,158,825  10,299,488  2,648,275  3,583,200  55,531,005

2035/36 25,845,289  13,152,738  10,300,113  2,649,338  3,580,788  55,528,264

2036/37 20,322,219  12,926,750  10,299,463  2,646,825  3,579,113  49,774,369

2037/38 20,318,187  12,930,038  10,296,988  2,645,600  3,582,763  49,773,574

2038/39 20,321,024  12,925,725  10,297,000  2,645,388  3,581,463  49,770,599

2039/40 20,322,432  12,927,850  10,298,675  2,645,913  3,580,075  49,774,944

2040/41 21,428,954  11,816,663  10,296,325  2,646,900  3,583,188  49,772,029

2041/42 21,429,712  11,817,850  10,299,125  2,648,075  3,580,525  49,775,287

2042/43 21,427,435  11,820,613  10,296,250  2,649,163  3,581,813  49,775,272

2043/44 21,430,886  11,818,988  10,296,875  2,645,025  3,581,638  49,773,411

2044/45 22,129,800  11,116,813  10,299,900  2,645,388  3,579,725  49,771,625

2045/46 22,129,325  11,118,950  10,299,363  2,644,838  3,580,663  49,773,138

2046/47 22,129,425  11,110,738  10,299,300  2,647,963  3,583,900  49,771,325

2047/48 16,607,200  10,882,538  10,298,613  2,649,350  3,579,163  44,016,863

2048/49 14,761,000  12,731,000  10,296,200  2,648,725  3,581,038  44,017,963

2049/50 10,784,200  10,951,138  10,300,688  2,645,813  3,578,975  38,260,813

2050/51 2,111,200  13,054,150  10,300,700  0  3,582,425  29,048,475

2051/52 0  15,167,838  10,300,000  0  3,580,838  29,048,675

2052/53 0  18,751,875  10,297,213  0  0  29,049,088

2053/54 0  0  10,300,688  0  0  10,300,688

Total $656,126,441  $381,636,575  $301,962,450  $64,677,163  $89,534,625  $1,493,937,253

_________
(a) Incluye la emisión de $187,890,000 de la Proposición A.

(b) Incluye la emisión de $144,850,000 de la Proposición A.

(c) Incluye la emisión de $23,264,800 de la Proposición A y $11,274,900 de la Proposición C.

(d) Incluye la emisión de $48,664,600 de la Proposición B.

(2) El Midlothian ISD ha supuesto la emisión de 4 series de bonos amortizados a lo largo de un periodo que no supere
los 30 años, con una opción de prepagar en 10 años, por la cantidad sumada total de capital de $415,944,300.
(3) El Midlothian ISD ha supuesto que los bonos devengarían interés a una tasa estimada del 5.50%.

[…]

from such assumptions.  The Voter Information Document is not intended to, and does not, create a contract with the voters.
2 Midlothian ISD has assumed the bonds will bear interest at an estimated rate of 5.50% for bonds issued in years 2023, 2024, 2025 and 2027 based on
current market conditions and the amortization schedule described in the Assumptions Utilized in Calculating the Estimated Tax Impact.  The interest payable
on the bonds may differ based on market rates at the time the bonds are issued.
3 The information contained in this table reflects Midlothian ISD’s outstanding debt obligations as of February 13, 2023, the date the Board of Trustees
approved an order calling the election

DM-#8340458.3

currently outstanding bonds and bonds authorized under Proposition B assuming the bonds will be issued over a one (1) year

period:

Year

Existing Debt
Service – All
Outstanding
Obligations

Pro Forma
Debt Service –

   Series
2023(a)

Pro Forma
Debt Service –

   Series 2024(b)

Pro Forma
Debt Service –

   Series 2025(c)

Pro Forma
Debt Service –

   Series
2027(d)

Pro Forma
Total

Debt Service

2022/23 $36,524,754  $0  $0  $0  $0  $36,524,754

2023/24 25,846,066  15,395,813  0  0  0  41,241,879

2024/25 25,841,604  11,005,588  7,966,750  0  0  44,813,941

2025/26 25,846,316  12,672,738  7,966,750  1,899,975  0  48,385,779

2026/27 25,846,597  16,245,888  7,966,750  1,899,975  0  51,959,210

2027/28 26,536,366  12,465,375  10,295,888  2,648,800  3,580,725  55,527,154

2028/29 26,723,616  12,277,075  10,300,313  2,645,350  3,583,063  55,529,416

2029/30 26,722,066  12,284,375  10,297,038  2,644,563  3,582,375  55,530,416

2030/31 26,727,280  12,272,050  10,300,650  2,646,163  3,583,525  55,529,668

2031/32 26,725,660  12,274,688  10,300,600  2,645,013  3,581,375  55,527,335

2032/33 26,722,065  12,286,050  10,296,613  2,645,975  3,580,788  55,531,490

2033/34 26,724,545  12,275,863  10,298,138  2,648,775  3,581,488  55,528,808

2034/35 25,841,218  13,158,825  10,299,488  2,648,275  3,583,200  55,531,005

2035/36 25,845,289  13,152,738  10,300,113  2,649,338  3,580,788  55,528,264

2036/37 20,322,219  12,926,750  10,299,463  2,646,825  3,579,113  49,774,369

2037/38 20,318,187  12,930,038  10,296,988  2,645,600  3,582,763  49,773,574

2038/39 20,321,024  12,925,725  10,297,000  2,645,388  3,581,463  49,770,599

2039/40 20,322,432  12,927,850  10,298,675  2,645,913  3,580,075  49,774,944

2040/41 21,428,954  11,816,663  10,296,325  2,646,900  3,583,188  49,772,029

2041/42 21,429,712  11,817,850  10,299,125  2,648,075  3,580,525  49,775,287

2042/43 21,427,435  11,820,613  10,296,250  2,649,163  3,581,813  49,775,272

2043/44 21,430,886  11,818,988  10,296,875  2,645,025  3,581,638  49,773,411

2044/45 22,129,800  11,116,813  10,299,900  2,645,388  3,579,725  49,771,625

2045/46 22,129,325  11,118,950  10,299,363  2,644,838  3,580,663  49,773,138

2046/47 22,129,425  11,110,738  10,299,300  2,647,963  3,583,900  49,771,325

2047/48 16,607,200  10,882,538  10,298,613  2,649,350  3,579,163  44,016,863

2048/49 14,761,000  12,731,000  10,296,200  2,648,725  3,581,038  44,017,963

2049/50 10,784,200  10,951,138  10,300,688  2,645,813  3,578,975  38,260,813

2050/51 2,111,200  13,054,150  10,300,700  0  3,582,425  29,048,475

2051/52 0  15,167,838  10,300,000  0  3,580,838  29,048,675

2052/53 0  18,751,875  10,297,213  0  0  29,049,088

2053/54 0  0  10,300,688  0  0  10,300,688

Total $656,126,441  $381,636,575  $301,962,450  $64,677,163  $89,534,625  $1,493,937,253

_________
(a) Includes the issuance of $187,890,000 from Proposition A.

(b) Includes the issuance of $144,850,000 from Proposition A.

(c) Includes the issuance of $23,264,800 from Proposition A and $11,274,900 from Proposition C.

(d) Includes the issuance of $48,664,600 from Proposition B.

(2) Midlothian ISD has assumed the issuance of 4 series of bonds amortized over a period not to exceed 30 years, with
an option to prepay in 10 years, in the total aggregate principal amount of $415,944,300.
(3) Midlothian ISD has assumed the bonds would bear interest at an estimated rate of 5.50%.

[…]

2 Midlothian ISD ha supuesto que los bonos devengarán interés a una tasa estimada del 5.50% para los bonos emitidos en 2023, 2024, 2025 y 2027 en base
a las condiciones del mercado actual y el programa de amortización descrito en las Suposiciones utilizadas para calcular el impacto fiscal estimado.  El interés
pagadero sobre los bonos puede ser diferente con base en las tasas del mercado en el momento de emisión de los bonos.
3 La información incluida en este cuadro refleja las obligaciones de deuda pendientes del Midlothian ISD al 13 de febrero de 2023, la fecha en que la Junta
de Síndicos aprobó una orden para convocar la elección.

DM-#8340458.3

estimado que muestra los bonos pendientes actualmente del Distrito y los bonos autorizados según la Proposición B,
suponiendo que los bonos serán emitidos en un período de un (1) año:

Año

Deuda actual
Servicio - Toda

Pendientes
Obligaciones

Pro Forma
Servicio de la

deuda –
   Serie 2023(a)

Pro Forma
Servicio de la

deuda –
   Serie 2024(b)

Pro Forma
Servicio de la

deuda –
   Serie 2025(c)

Pro Forma
Servicio de la

deuda –
   Serie 2027(d)

Pro Forma Total
Servicio de la

deuda

2022/23 $36,524,754  $0  $0  $0  $0  $36,524,754

2023/24 25,846,066  15,395,813  0  0  0  41,241,879

2024/25 25,841,604  11,005,588  7,966,750  0  0  44,813,941

2025/26 25,846,316  12,672,738  7,966,750  1,899,975  0  48,385,779

2026/27 25,846,597  16,245,888  7,966,750  1,899,975  0  51,959,210

2027/28 26,536,366  12,465,375  10,295,888  2,648,800  3,580,725  55,527,154

2028/29 26,723,616  12,277,075  10,300,313  2,645,350  3,583,063  55,529,416

2029/30 26,722,066  12,284,375  10,297,038  2,644,563  3,582,375  55,530,416

2030/31 26,727,280  12,272,050  10,300,650  2,646,163  3,583,525  55,529,668

2031/32 26,725,660  12,274,688  10,300,600  2,645,013  3,581,375  55,527,335

2032/33 26,722,065  12,286,050  10,296,613  2,645,975  3,580,788  55,531,490

2033/34 26,724,545  12,275,863  10,298,138  2,648,775  3,581,488  55,528,808

2034/35 25,841,218  13,158,825  10,299,488  2,648,275  3,583,200  55,531,005

2035/36 25,845,289  13,152,738  10,300,113  2,649,338  3,580,788  55,528,264

2036/37 20,322,219  12,926,750  10,299,463  2,646,825  3,579,113  49,774,369

2037/38 20,318,187  12,930,038  10,296,988  2,645,600  3,582,763  49,773,574

2038/39 20,321,024  12,925,725  10,297,000  2,645,388  3,581,463  49,770,599

2039/40 20,322,432  12,927,850  10,298,675  2,645,913  3,580,075  49,774,944

2040/41 21,428,954  11,816,663  10,296,325  2,646,900  3,583,188  49,772,029

2041/42 21,429,712  11,817,850  10,299,125  2,648,075  3,580,525  49,775,287

2042/43 21,427,435  11,820,613  10,296,250  2,649,163  3,581,813  49,775,272

2043/44 21,430,886  11,818,988  10,296,875  2,645,025  3,581,638  49,773,411

2044/45 22,129,800  11,116,813  10,299,900  2,645,388  3,579,725  49,771,625

2045/46 22,129,325  11,118,950  10,299,363  2,644,838  3,580,663  49,773,138

2046/47 22,129,425  11,110,738  10,299,300  2,647,963  3,583,900  49,771,325

2047/48 16,607,200  10,882,538  10,298,613  2,649,350  3,579,163  44,016,863

2048/49 14,761,000  12,731,000  10,296,200  2,648,725  3,581,038  44,017,963

2049/50 10,784,200  10,951,138  10,300,688  2,645,813  3,578,975  38,260,813

2050/51 2,111,200  13,054,150  10,300,700  0  3,582,425  29,048,475

2051/52 0  15,167,838  10,300,000  0  3,580,838  29,048,675

2052/53 0  18,751,875  10,297,213  0  0  29,049,088

2053/54 0  0  10,300,688  0  0  10,300,688

Total $656,126,441  $381,636,575  $301,962,450  $64,677,163  $89,534,625  $1,493,937,253

_________
(a) Incluye la emisión de $187,890,000 de la Proposición A.
(b) Incluye la emisión de $144,850,000 de la Proposición A.
(c) Incluye la emisión de $23,264,800 de la Proposición A y $11,274,900 de la Proposición C.
(d) Incluye la emisión de $48,664,600 de la Proposición B.

(2) El Midlothian ISD ha supuesto la emisión de 4 series de bonos amortizados a lo largo de un periodo que no supere
los 30 años, con una opción de prepagar en 10 años, por la cantidad sumada total de capital de $415,944,300.
(3) El Midlothian ISD ha supuesto que los bonos devengarían interés a una tasa estimada del 5.50%.

[…]

the statutory requirements.  The information contained in this Voter Information Document is based on certain assumptions, and actual results may vary
from such assumptions.  The Voter Information Document is not intended to, and does not, create a contract with the voters.
2 Midlothian ISD has assumed the bonds will bear interest at an estimated rate of 5.50% for bonds issued in years 2023, 2024, 2025 and 2027 based on
current market conditions and the amortization schedule described in the Assumptions Utilized in Calculating the Estimated Tax Impact.  The interest payable
on the bonds may differ based on market rates at the time the bonds are issued.
3 The information contained in this table reflects Midlothian ISD’s outstanding debt obligations as of February 13, 2023, the date the Board of Trustees
approved an order calling the election

DM-#8340463.3

Year

Existing Debt
Service – All
Outstanding
Obligations

Pro Forma
Debt Service –
   Series 2023(a)

Pro Forma
Debt Service –
   Series 2024(b)

Pro Forma
Debt Service –
   Series 2025(c)

Pro Forma
Debt Service –
   Series 2027(d)

Pro Forma Total
Debt Service

2022/23 $36,524,754  $0  $0  $0  $0  $36,524,754

2023/24 25,846,066  15,395,813  0  0  0  41,241,879

2024/25 25,841,604  11,005,588  7,966,750  0  0  44,813,941

2025/26 25,846,316  12,672,738  7,966,750  1,899,975  0  48,385,779

2026/27 25,846,597  16,245,888  7,966,750  1,899,975  0  51,959,210

2027/28 26,536,366  12,465,375  10,295,888  2,648,800  3,580,725  55,527,154

2028/29 26,723,616  12,277,075  10,300,313  2,645,350  3,583,063  55,529,416

2029/30 26,722,066  12,284,375  10,297,038  2,644,563  3,582,375  55,530,416

2030/31 26,727,280  12,272,050  10,300,650  2,646,163  3,583,525  55,529,668

2031/32 26,725,660  12,274,688  10,300,600  2,645,013  3,581,375  55,527,335

2032/33 26,722,065  12,286,050  10,296,613  2,645,975  3,580,788  55,531,490

2033/34 26,724,545  12,275,863  10,298,138  2,648,775  3,581,488  55,528,808

2034/35 25,841,218  13,158,825  10,299,488  2,648,275  3,583,200  55,531,005

2035/36 25,845,289  13,152,738  10,300,113  2,649,338  3,580,788  55,528,264

2036/37 20,322,219  12,926,750  10,299,463  2,646,825  3,579,113  49,774,369

2037/38 20,318,187  12,930,038  10,296,988  2,645,600  3,582,763  49,773,574

2038/39 20,321,024  12,925,725  10,297,000  2,645,388  3,581,463  49,770,599

2039/40 20,322,432  12,927,850  10,298,675  2,645,913  3,580,075  49,774,944

2040/41 21,428,954  11,816,663  10,296,325  2,646,900  3,583,188  49,772,029

2041/42 21,429,712  11,817,850  10,299,125  2,648,075  3,580,525  49,775,287

2042/43 21,427,435  11,820,613  10,296,250  2,649,163  3,581,813  49,775,272

2043/44 21,430,886  11,818,988  10,296,875  2,645,025  3,581,638  49,773,411

2044/45 22,129,800  11,116,813  10,299,900  2,645,388  3,579,725  49,771,625

2045/46 22,129,325  11,118,950  10,299,363  2,644,838  3,580,663  49,773,138

2046/47 22,129,425  11,110,738  10,299,300  2,647,963  3,583,900  49,771,325

2047/48 16,607,200  10,882,538  10,298,613  2,649,350  3,579,163  44,016,863

2048/49 14,761,000  12,731,000  10,296,200  2,648,725  3,581,038  44,017,963

2049/50 10,784,200  10,951,138  10,300,688  2,645,813  3,578,975  38,260,813

2050/51 2,111,200  13,054,150  10,300,700  0  3,582,425  29,048,475

2051/52 0  15,167,838  10,300,000  0  3,580,838  29,048,675

2052/53 0  18,751,875  10,297,213  0  0  29,049,088

2053/54 0  0  10,300,688  0  0  10,300,688

Total $656,126,441  $381,636,575  $301,962,450  $64,677,163  $89,534,625  $1,493,937,253

_________
(a) Includes the issuance of $187,890,000 from Proposition A.

(b) Includes the issuance of $144,850,000 from Proposition A.

(c) Includes the issuance of $23,264,800 from Proposition A and $11,274,900 from Proposition C.

(d) Includes the issuance of $48,664,600 from Proposition B.

(2) Midlothian ISD has assumed the issuance of 4 series of bonds amortized over a period not to exceed 30 years, with

an option to prepay in 10 years, in the total aggregate principal amount of $415,944,300.

(3) Midlothian ISD has assumed the bonds would bear interest at an estimated rate of 5.50%.

[…]

2 Midlothian ISD ha supuesto que los bonos devengarán interés a una tasa estimada del 5.50% para los bonos emitidos en 2023, 2024, 2025 y 2027 en base
a las condiciones del mercado actual y el programa de amortización descrito en las Suposiciones utilizadas para calcular el impacto fiscal estimado.  El interés
pagadero sobre los bonos puede ser diferente con base en las tasas del mercado en el momento de emisión de los bonos.
3 La información incluida en este cuadro refleja las obligaciones de deuda pendientes del Midlothian ISD al 13 de febrero de 2023, la fecha en que la Junta
de Síndicos aprobó una orden para convocar la elección.

DM-#8340463.3

estimado que muestra los bonos pendientes actualmente del Distrito y los bonos autorizados según la Proposición C,
suponiendo que los bonos serán emitidos en un período de un (1) año:

Año

Deuda actual
Servicio - Toda

Pendientes
Obligaciones

Pro Forma
Servicio de la

deuda –
   Serie 2023(a)

Pro Forma
Servicio de la

deuda –
   Serie 2024(b)

Pro Forma
Servicio de la

deuda –
   Serie 2025(c)

Pro Forma
Servicio de la

deuda –
   Serie 2027(d)

Pro Forma Total
Servicio de la

deuda

2022/23 $36,524,754  $0  $0  $0  $0  $36,524,754

2023/24 25,846,066  15,395,813  0  0  0  41,241,879

2024/25 25,841,604  11,005,588  7,966,750  0  0  44,813,941

2025/26 25,846,316  12,672,738  7,966,750  1,899,975  0  48,385,779

2026/27 25,846,597  16,245,888  7,966,750  1,899,975  0  51,959,210

2027/28 26,536,366  12,465,375  10,295,888  2,648,800  3,580,725  55,527,154

2028/29 26,723,616  12,277,075  10,300,313  2,645,350  3,583,063  55,529,416

2029/30 26,722,066  12,284,375  10,297,038  2,644,563  3,582,375  55,530,416

2030/31 26,727,280  12,272,050  10,300,650  2,646,163  3,583,525  55,529,668

2031/32 26,725,660  12,274,688  10,300,600  2,645,013  3,581,375  55,527,335

2032/33 26,722,065  12,286,050  10,296,613  2,645,975  3,580,788  55,531,490

2033/34 26,724,545  12,275,863  10,298,138  2,648,775  3,581,488  55,528,808

2034/35 25,841,218  13,158,825  10,299,488  2,648,275  3,583,200  55,531,005

2035/36 25,845,289  13,152,738  10,300,113  2,649,338  3,580,788  55,528,264

2036/37 20,322,219  12,926,750  10,299,463  2,646,825  3,579,113  49,774,369

2037/38 20,318,187  12,930,038  10,296,988  2,645,600  3,582,763  49,773,574

2038/39 20,321,024  12,925,725  10,297,000  2,645,388  3,581,463  49,770,599

2039/40 20,322,432  12,927,850  10,298,675  2,645,913  3,580,075  49,774,944

2040/41 21,428,954  11,816,663  10,296,325  2,646,900  3,583,188  49,772,029

2041/42 21,429,712  11,817,850  10,299,125  2,648,075  3,580,525  49,775,287

2042/43 21,427,435  11,820,613  10,296,250  2,649,163  3,581,813  49,775,272

2043/44 21,430,886  11,818,988  10,296,875  2,645,025  3,581,638  49,773,411

2044/45 22,129,800  11,116,813  10,299,900  2,645,388  3,579,725  49,771,625

2045/46 22,129,325  11,118,950  10,299,363  2,644,838  3,580,663  49,773,138

2046/47 22,129,425  11,110,738  10,299,300  2,647,963  3,583,900  49,771,325

2047/48 16,607,200  10,882,538  10,298,613  2,649,350  3,579,163  44,016,863

2048/49 14,761,000  12,731,000  10,296,200  2,648,725  3,581,038  44,017,963

2049/50 10,784,200  10,951,138  10,300,688  2,645,813  3,578,975  38,260,813

2050/51 2,111,200  13,054,150  10,300,700  0  3,582,425  29,048,475

2051/52 0  15,167,838  10,300,000  0  3,580,838  29,048,675

2052/53 0  18,751,875  10,297,213  0  0  29,049,088

2053/54 0  0  10,300,688  0  0  10,300,688

Total $656,126,441  $381,636,575  $301,962,450  $64,677,163  $89,534,625  $1,493,937,253

_________
(a) Incluye la emisión de $187,890,000 de la Proposición A.

(b) Incluye la emisión de $144,850,000 de la Proposición A.

(c) Incluye la emisión de $23,264,800 de la Proposición A y $11,274,900 de la Proposición C.

(d) Incluye la emisión de $48,664,600 de la Proposición B.

(2) El Midlothian ISD ha supuesto la emisión de 4 series de bonos amortizados a lo largo de un periodo que no supere
los 30 años, con una opción de prepagar en 10 años, por la cantidad sumada total de capital de $415,944,300.
(3) El Midlothian ISD ha supuesto que los bonos devengarían interés a una tasa estimada del 5.50%.